TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IIRPC Diversified Holdings, Inc. 1	FORMERLY Royal Palm Diversified Holdings, Inc.	12/02/2008	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Laram Equities LLC	
Street Address:	2003 Western Avenue, Suite 500	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	al Code: 98121	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2368964	PARAMOUNT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)778-5499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-778-5320 Email: almurray@dwt.com

Correspondent Name: J. Alfred Murray, Davis Wright Tremaine
Address Line 1: 1300 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2300
Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97201-5630

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	88447-1 2368964
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Alfred Murray
Signature:	/J. Alfred Murray/
Date:	12/09/2008

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003900 FRAME: 0190

900122294

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of collateral in Full Satisfaction of Secured Obligations - 12-08#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003900 FRAME: 0191

ASSIGNMENT OF COLLATERAL IN FULL SATISFACTION OF SECURED OBLIGATIONS

RPC Diversified Holdings, Inc., formerly known as Royal Palm Diversified Holdings, Inc., a Florida corporation, having a place of business at 2500 N. Military Trail, Suite 400, Boca Raton, Florida, 33431 ("RPCD") and Laram Equities LLC, formerly known as Paramount Equities LLC, a limited liability company of Washington, having a place of business at 2003 Western Avenue, Suite 500, Seattle, Washington 98121 ("Secured Party") entered into a Trademark Purchase Agreement dated June 26, 2006, and amended on August 14, 2008, whereby PRCD purchased all right, title and interest in and to the domain name and the PARAMOUNT trademark for use in connection with hotel services (the "Services") together with the goodwill of the business related to the Services and the associated registration, U.S. Reg, No. 2,368,964 (all of the foregoing together shall be the "Collateral") and granted to Secured Party a security interest in the Collateral as security for performance of PRCD's payment obligations set forth in the Trademark Purchase Agreement (the "Payment Obligations"). On June 26, 2006, RPCD and Secured Party entered into a Trademark Security Agreement to evidence such security interest.

Pursuant to the terms of the Trademark Purchase Agreement, the Payment Obligations are in default, and as such, all right, title and interest in and to the Collateral have automatically reverted back to the Secured Party and shall be deemed to have assigned, and thereby assigned, to Secured Party all rights PRCD obtained pursuant to the Trademark Purchase Agreement. The Secured Party shall retain the Collateral in full satisfaction of the Payment Obligations.

Furthermore, pursuant to the terms of the Trademark Purchase Agreement, PRCD appointed Secured Party as its attorney in fact (such appointment being irrevocable as coupled with an interest) to execute any documents necessary to effect and record such transfer.

NOW THEREFORE, to avoid any doubt, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, PRCD does hereby assign unto Secured Party all right, title and interest, in the Collateral, including common law rights, in the United States of America in and to the PARAMOUNT trademark and Registration together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and symbolized thereby, and all rights, interests, claims and demands recoverable in law or in equity, that PRCD has or may have in profits and damages for past, present and future infringements thereof, including but not limited to the right to compromise, sue for and collect said profits and damages.

Signed at Seattle, WA , this 2nd day of December, 2008.

Laram Equities LLC, formerly known as Paramount Equities LLC Attorney in fact for RPC Diversified Holdings, Inc., formerly known as Royal Palm Diversified Holdings, Inc.

RECORDED: 12/09/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003900 FRAME: 0192